Attorney	Docket No.	9016-9614(1)
CALLAND IN S	DOCKEL 140.	2010-2017(1)

form P		DRM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ics): Nutec Industrial, S.A. de C.V.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics) Name: GRUPO NUTEC, S.A. DE C.V. Address: Carretera Saltillo-Monterrey Km. 62.5 #104		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		C.P. 66359 Santa Catarina, N.L.		
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A				
	A. Patent Application No(s). Add	B. Patent No(s). 6,422,862 itional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoît Castel Name of Person Signing Signature February 21, 2006 Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>Two (2)</u>			

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2006.

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0760

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

(1) DOCUME HAME, ADDRESS, NATIONAL ITY, OR PLACE OF INCORPORATION

Nutec Industrial, S.A. de C.V., domiciled at Carretera Saltillo Monterrey Km.62.5 #100, C.P. 66359 Santa Catarina, N.L. Mexico

hereby sells, assigns and transfer to:

Assignee: GRUPO NUTEC, S.A. DE C.V., Cerretera Saltillo-Monterrey Km. 62.5 #104, C.P. 66359, Santa Catarina, N.L.

(2) DELETE WORDS OF MONATHITED STATES RIGHTS ARE NOT. 70

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

13) PK.L IN ATTMEN A, B OR C WITH U.S.A. INFORMATION

a) Patent Number <u>6,422,862</u> dated July 23, 2002

 b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. filed

 Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled

(4) ቸንጌዜ ዘፍ ንሃንጊዊ ርም የተመደተያየውስ

INSULATION SYSTEM FOR FURNACES AND KILNS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

(8) OCLUSTO: WORDS ip appronicient is for results patent

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersighed will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths; assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that it has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grapt, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned

Assignor

(4) SIGNATURE, NAME AND TITLE OF DASIGNOR

(6) By

Genaro Cueva B. (name)

Chairman of the Board (title)

(7) DATE

The undersigned declares that (he)(she)(they) was personally present and did see the abovenamed individual execute this assignment of his own free will for the purposes' set forth herein.

(8) OSLETE WORKS IF ABBIGNOR IS AN SIDIMOUAL

By Name: Miguel Ange Vela Arellano.

Adress: Av. José Peón y Contreras No. 2323, Col. Contry Sol, 5o sector, Ciudad Guadatupe, Nuevo León, Mexico,

C.P. 67174

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 02/21/2006